1  Basket of four indices.

2  80% of ORB indexation factor for revenue is contractually fixed at 2.5% and is not tied to CPI.

3  Individual tax rates vary among Canadian Provinces.

 47INTERIM REPORT 2018

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial  Statements for the six months ended 30 June 2018 (continued)

OTHER KEY INPUTS AND ASSUMPTIONS INCLUDE:

DISCOUNT RATE SENSITIVITY

The discount rates used for individual assets range between 6.80% and 8.82%. The value weighted average rate is approximately 7.2% (7.45% as at

31 December 2017). This methodology calculates the weighted average based on the value of each project in proportion to the total portfolio value,

i.e. based on the net present value of their respective future cash flows.

The discount rates used for individual project entities are based on BBGI’s knowledge of the market, discussions with advisors and publicly available

information on relevant transactions. Furthermore, the discount rates used as part of the portfolio valuation process are independently reviewed by an

independent professional valuer.

The following table shows the sensitivity of the FVPL investments to a change in the discount rate:

+ 1 %  T O  8 . 2 %  I N  3 0  J U N E  2 0 1 8 − 1 %  T O  6 . 2 %  I N  3 0  J U N E  2 0 1 8

E F F E C TS  I N  T H O U SA N D S
O F  P O U N D S  ST E R L I N G

E Q U I T Y
P R O F I T

O R  LO SS
E Q U I T Y

P R O F I T
O R  LO SS

30 June 2018 (63,107) (63,107) 73,232 73,232

31 December 2017 (58,911) (58,911) 68,514 68,514

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATE SENSITIVITY

A significant proportion of the Group’s underlying investments in FVPL are denominated in currencies other than Pound Sterling. The Group maintains

its accounts, prepares the valuation and pays distributions in Pound Sterling. Accordingly, fluctuations in exchange rates between Pound Sterling and

the relevant local currencies will affect the valuation of the Group’s FVPL investments.

•	 The macroeconomic assumptions as set out above continue to be applicable.

•	 The financial models for the Project Companies accurately reflect the terms of all agreements relating to the project Companies and a fair

[…]

Sensitivity applied against those long-term deposit rates as set out in the macroeconomic assumptions table above.

LIFECYCLE COSTS SENSITIVITY

Of the 44 projects in the portfolio, 15 project companies retain the lifecycle obligations. The remaining 29 projects have this obligation passed down

to the sub-contractor. Management review project lifecycle budgets on a periodic basis. The table below demonstrates the impact of a change in

lifecycle costs.

I N C R E A S E  B Y  5 %
F O R  3 0  J U N E  2 0 1 8  A N D  1 0 %

F O R  3 1  D E C E M B E R  2 0 1 7

D E C R E A S E  B Y  5 %
F O R  3 0  J U N E  2 0 1 8  A N D  1 0 %

F O R  3 1  D E C E M B E R  2 0 1 7

E F F E C TS  I N  T H O U SA N D S
O F  P O U N D S  ST E R L I N G

E Q U I T Y
P R O F I T

O R  LO SS
E Q U I T Y

P R O F I T
O R  LO SS

30 June 2018 (6,870) (6,870) 7,436 7,436

31 December 2017 (14,059) (14,059) 14,644 14,644

The 30 June 2018 sensitivity is applied to the 15 projects within the portfolio which retain the lifecycle obligation, i.e. the obligation is not passed

down to the sub-contractor.

CORPORATE TAX RATE SENSITIVITY

The table below demonstrates the effect of a change in the project level corporate tax rates.

+ 1 %  I N  F O R  3 0  J U N E  2 0 1 8
A N D

+ 5 %  F O R  3 1  D E C E M B E R  2 0 1 7

- 1 %  I N  F O R  3 0  J U N E  2 0 1 8
A N D

- 5 %  F O R  3 1  D E C E M B E R  2 0 1 7

E F F E C TS  I N  T H O U SA N D S
O F  P O U N D S  ST E R L I N G

E Q U I T Y
P R O F I T

O R  LO SS
E Q U I T Y

P R O F I T
O R  LO SS

30 June 2018 (5,559) (5,559) 5,718 5,718

31 December 2017 (24,567) (24,567) 24,907 24,907

Sensitivity applied against those SPC corporate tax rates as set out in the macroeconomic assumptions table above.

In addition, Management has performed a sensitivity on the long-term UK corporate tax rate being 19% as opposed to 17% currently assumed.

This would result in a decrease of NAV by £2.5 million.

50 BBGI SICAV S.A.

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial  Statements for the six months ended 30 June 2018 (continued)

DERIVATIVE FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

The fair value of derivative financial instruments (“foreign exchange forwards”) is calculated by discounting the difference between the contractual